507091300 01/25/2022

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7138137

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERCK PATENT GMBH	01/20/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	E INK CORPORATION		
Street Address:	1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE		
City:	BILLERICA		
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS		
Postal Code:	01821-4165		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9152006

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)499-6200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-499-6000 Email: IP@Elnk.com

Correspondent Name: **E INK CORPORATION**

Address Line 1: 1000 TECHNOLOGY PARK DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: BILLERICA, MASSACHUSETTS 01821-4165

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MERCK SUBGROUP C
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISON M. BERRYMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Alison M. Berryman/
DATE SIGNED:	01/25/2022

Total Attachments: 3

source=US Merck Patent Assignment Subgroup C 20210124#page1.tif source=US Merck Patent Assignment Subgroup C 20210124#page2.tif source=US Merck Patent Assignment Subgroup C 20210124#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 058753 FRAME: 0662 507091300

Patent Assignment

Whereas, Merck Patent GmbH, a corporation formed under the laws of Germany, with a place of business at Frankfurter Str. 250, 64293 Darmstadt, Germany ("Assignor"), is the registered owner or co-owner of the patents listed in Attachment 1 hereto (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); and

Whereas, E Ink Corporation, a corporation formed under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, with a place of business at 1000 Technology Park Drive, Billerica, MA 01821 USA (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby irrevocably and perpetually sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents throughout the world ("Patent Rights"), all of which are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and enjoyment, and except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which the Assigned Patents are or may be granted, reissued or extended as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made; and
- (ii) all of Assignor's rights in and to causes of action (whether known or unknown and whether currently pending, filed, or otherwise) and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including without limitation Assignor's right to sue for past, current and future infringement of the Assigned Patents, including all powers, benefits, and remedies relating thereto, including without limitation all of Assignor's rights to damages, injunctive relief, and any other remedies of any kind for past, current and future infringement of the Assigned Patents, and all of Assignor's rights to collect royalties or other payments under or on account of the Assigned Patents.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or an equivalent officer in any jurisdiction in which an Assigned Patent may have issued, to issue any and all letters patent on said inventions to Assignee as assignee of Assignor's entire interest, and hereby covenant that Assignor has full right to convey Assignor's entire interest herein assigned, and that, except as otherwise explicitly agreed and acknowledged in writing between the parties, Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict therewith.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment will inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and will be binding upon Assignor and its successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

[Signatures appear on the following page]

Assignment Subgroup C

1/3

Patent Assignment Signature Page

BY ASSIGNOR:

Date: 20.012072

Merck Patent GmbH

ppa,

Dr. Sabine Schoen

Head of Patents LC & Decorative Pigments

i.V.

Dr. Stephan Derow

Patents LC & Decorative Pigments

BY ASSIGNEE:

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED:

E Ink Corporation

by MICHAEL D, MICE

2/3

REEL: 058753 FRAME: 0664

Attachment 1 to Patent Assignment Assigned Patents

Ref. No.	Title	Country	Filed Date	Application No.	Publication No.	Grant Number
P11-181	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORET IC DISPLAYS	KR	20121102	10-2014- 7017818		10-2058340
P11-18	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORET ICDISPLAYS		20121102	14/161 420	2014 0320951	9.152.006
P11-181	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORET IC DISPLAYS	DE	20121102	12781044.8	2785797	602012044246.8
P11-181	PARTICLES FOR ELECTROPHORET IC DISPLAYS	GB	20121102	12781044.8	2785797	2785797

Assignment Subgroup C

A

PATENT REEL: 058753 FRAME: 0665